

El Dorado County Board of Supervisors Minute Order

08/18/2009

21. 09-0348

Development Services Department presenting fire safety requirements for development projects and recommending the Board direct staff to continue working with Cal Fire and the local fire protection districts to implement the various standards in a comprehensive manner, incorporating same into the update to the County Design and Improvement Standards Manual (DISM), and provide consistent information to the public.

A motion was made by Supervisor Briggs, seconded by Supervisor Sweeney, to direct staff and Economic Development Advisory Committee to work with Cal Fire and Fire Districts to compile one set of comprehensive standards for the County.

Pass Yes: 5 - Knight, Sweeney, Nutting, No: 0 -Briggs, Santiago

This is a true certified copy of the original document on file or of record in my office.

Suzanne Allen de Sanchez Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of El Dorado, State of California

Date:

by Deputy:

3/31/2010



El Dorado County Board of Supervisors Minute Order

05/19/2009

31. 09-0348

Development Services Department presenting fire safety requirements for development projects and recommending the Board direct staff to continue working with Cal Fire and the local fire protection districts to implement the various standards in a comprehensive manner, incorporating same into the update to the County Design and Improvement Standards Manual (DISM), and provide consistent information to the public.

A motion was made by Supervisor Sweeney, seconded by Supervisor Knight, to direct staff to prepare analysis and recommendations for a Board Workshop on July 27, 2009, with action items, regarding Fire Code and Fire Safe Regulations, specifically limited to items A and C of the Potential Fire Safe Regulation Workshop Topics.

Pass Yes: 5 - Knight, Sweeney, Nutting, No: 0 -Briggs, Santiago

This is a true certified copy of the original document on file or of record in my office.

Suzanne Allen de Sanchez Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of El Dorado, State of California

Date:

by Deputy:

3/31/2010